PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the execution dates of the 2nd and 4th inventors previously recorded on Reel 024095 Frame 0673. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the execution dates for the 2nd and 4th inventors are08/24/2007 and09/24/2007, respectively.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rosa Maria FIGUERAS i VENTURA	09/25/2007
Ana DIMITRIJEVIC	08/24/2007
Kevin FINE	10/03/2007
Serge CATTARINUSSI	09/24/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TELECOM ITALIA S.p.A.
Street Address:	Piazza degli Affari 2
City:	Milano
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	20123

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12676337

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-344-4000 Phone:

Email: kajohnson@venable.com

Robert Kinberg Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Venable, LLP Address Line 2: P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 82652-285627

PATENT

REEL: 024189 FRAME: 0817

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Kinberg
Total Attachments: 10 source=MarkedUp_Recordation#page1.tif source=MarkedUp_Recordation#page2.tif source=MarkedUp_Recordation#page3.tif source=MarkedUp_Recordation#page4.tif source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024189 FRAME: 0818

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

03/17/2010 501122017

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rosa Maria FIGUERAS i VENTURA	09/25/2007
Ana DIMITRIJEVIC	09/24/2007
Kevin FINE	10/03/2007
Serge CATTARINUSSI	03/24/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TELECOM ITALIA S.p.A.
Street Address:	Piazza degli Affari 2
City:	Milano
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	20123

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12676337

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

202-344-4000

Email:

kajohnson@venable.com

Correspondent Name:

Robert Kinberg P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

r.W. DOX 0400.

Venable, LLP

Address Line 4:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

82652-285627

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Robert Kinberg

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT

REEL: 024189 FRAME: 0819

USPTO

3/19/2010 10:51:48 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: ROBERT KINBERG COMPANY: P.O. BOX 34385

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024189 FRAME: 0820

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

"Image processing method and apparatus"

for which I/We filed an International Patent Application having No. **PCT/IT2007/000605** under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) on September 3, 2007and

WHEREAS, **TELECOM ITALIA S.p.A.**, a corporation of Milano, Italy, whose post office address is Piazza degli Affari 2, 20123 Milano, Italy (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers and/or to the rendering of such aid shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys empowered by an appropriate Power of Attorn	теу іг
any national patent application claiming priority to this international application to provide any further identification	on of
the national patent application that may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation of this Assignmen	nt in a
Patent Office of any country, such as by inserting the application number and filing date of the national application	٥n
here in parentheses (Application No, filed).	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hand(s).

FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR FIGUERAS i VENTURA, Rosa Maria	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	
ADDRESS 1201 Sayre Drive – Princeton, NJ, 08540 - U	SA	CITIZENSHIP ES
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (WHERE APPLICABLE)		

2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
DIMITRIJEVIC, Ana	the Duityric	24.09 2007
ADDRESS OLIVETTI ENGINEERING SA Avenue des Sports 28° CH-1401 Yverdon-les-Bains- CH		RS
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (WHERE APPLICABLE)	to the state of th	
3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY FINE, Kevin	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS OLIVETTI ENGINEERING SA Avenue des S	ports 28° CH-1401 Yverdon-les-Bains- CH	CITIZENSHIP USA
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (WHERE APPLICABLE)		
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
CATTARINUSSI, Serge	Ottoen 15	24-09-2007 CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS OLIVETTI ENGINEERING SA Avenue des Sp	ports 28° CH-1401 Yverdon-les-Bains- CH	CITIZENSHIP IT
SIGNATURE OF WITENESS (WHERE APPLICABLE)		
5. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP ITALIAN
SIGNATURE OF WITENESS (WHERE APPLICABLE)		
6. FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
SIGNATURE OF WITENESS (WHERE APPLICABLE)	ALL CONTROL OF THE CO	
7. FULL NAME OF SEVENTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
SIGNATURE OF WITENESS (WHERE APPLICABLE)		
		1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

"Image processing method and apparatus"

for which I/We filed an International Patent Application having No. PCT/IT2007/000605 under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) on September 3, 2007and

WHEREAS, **TELECOM ITALIA S.p.A.**, a corporation of Milano, Italy, whose post office address is Piazza degli Affari 2, 20123 Milano, Italy (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers and/or to the rendering of such aid shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys empowered by an appropriate Power of Attorneys	ey ir
any national patent application claiming priority to this international application to provide any further identification	n of
the national patent application that may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation of this Assignment	t in a
Patent Office of any country, such as by inserting the application number and filing date of the national applicatio	n
here in parentheses (Application No, filed).	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hand(s).

FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR FIGUERAS i VENTURA, Rosa Maria	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	25 September 2007
ADDRESS 1201 Sayre Drive - Princeton, NJ, 08540 - USA		CITIZENSHIP ES
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (WHERE APPLICABLE)		

2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
DIMITRIJEVIC, Ana		
ADDRESS OLIVETTI ENGINEERING SA Avenue des Sports 28° CH-1401 Yverdon-les-Bains- CH		RS
	sports 20 CH-1401 Tverdon-les-ballis- CH	no no
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (WHERE APPLICABLE)		
3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
FINE, Kevin		
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
OLIVETTI ENGINEERING SA Avenue des S	Sports 28° CH-1401 Yverdon-les-Bains- CH	USA
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (WHERE APPLICABLE)		
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
CATTARINUSSI, Serge	Abdidition distantistic	
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
OLIVETTI ENGINEERING SA Avenue des S	Sports 28° CH-1401 Yverdon-les-Bains- CH	IT
SIGNATURE OF WITENESS (WHERE APPLICABLE)		
5. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
3. Pule NAME OF THIT ASSISTANCE, II ANT	Application and an over	
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
		ITALIAN
SIGNATURE OF WITENESS (WHERE APPLICABLE)		
6. FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
o. Fold it and of out the body in the	1,000,000	
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
SIGNATURE OF WITENESS (WHERE APPLICABLE)		
7. FULL NAME OF SEVENTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
SIGNATURE OF WITENESS (WHERE APPLICABLE)		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

"Image processing method and apparatus"

for which I/We filed an International Patent Application having No. PCT/IT2007/000605 under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) on September 3, 2007and

WHEREAS, **TELECOM ITALIA S.p.A.**, a corporation of Milano, Italy, whose post office address is Piazza degli Affari 2, 20123 Milano, Italy (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers and/or to the rendering of such aid shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys empowered by an appropriate Power of Attorney in
any national patent application claiming priority to this international application to provide any further identification of
the national patent application that may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation of this Assignment in a
Patent Office of any country, such as by inserting the application number and filing date of the national application
here in parentheses (Application No, filed).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hand(s).

FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR FIGUERAS i VENTURA, Rosa Maria	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	
ADDRESS 1201 Sayre Drive – Princeton, NJ, 08540 - USA		CITIZENSHIP ES
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (WHERE APPLICABLE)		

2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
DIMITRIJEVIC, Ana	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Divil Nijevio, Alia		

ADDRESS	and post off 404 Vanda - I Data - Off	
OLIVETTI ENGINEERING SA Avenue des S	ports 28° CH-1401 Yverdon-les-Bains- CH	RS
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (WHERE APPLICABLE)		
ordination of the field (the least bed)		
3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
FINE, Kevin	1 / 5 -	
•	$(1, 1, 1, \dots, 1, 1, \dots, $	3 Oct 2007
A DDDE 0.0		CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS	neste 209 CH 1401 Virgidan las Bains CH	USA
OLIVETTI ENGINEERING SA Avenue des S	pons 28 CH-1401 Yverdon-les-bains- CH	USA
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (WHERE APPLICABLE)		
GIGIANT ONE OF THINKEOU (THINK I'M I BIOTIDED)		
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
CATTARINUSSI, Serge		
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
OLIVETTI ENGINEERING SA Avenue des S	ports 28° CH-1401 Yverdon-les-Bains- CH	IT
SIGNATURE OF WITENESS (WHERE APPLICABLE)		
5. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
		OWNER NO. 110
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP ITALIAN
		ITALIAN
SIGNATURE OF WITENESS (WHERE APPLICABLE)		
SIGNATURE OF WITCHESS (WHERE AT LIGHDLE)		
6. FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
,		
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
SIGNATURE OF WITENESS (WHERE APPLICABLE)		
		DATE
7. FULL NAME OF SEVENTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
OLONATUDE OF INSTEMEOR ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT		
SIGNATURE OF WITENESS (WHERE APPLICABLE)		